## 503752401 03/24/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3799047

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL J. ROGERS	03/22/2016
MICHAEL MOORE	03/22/2016
DIONYSUS BLAZAKIS	03/22/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TERBIUM LABS, INC.
Street Address:	180 W. OSTEND ST.
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21230

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15079719

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)232-9785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 540-361-1863
Email: Emily@ppblaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT PORTFOLIO BUILDERS, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7999

Address Line 4: FREDERICKSBURG, VIRGINIA 22404-7999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0504-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN W. PALAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2016-03-22\_SIGNED\_Declaration\_Assignment-Combo\_Terbium\_Labs\_ROGERS\_0504-003-1#page1.tif source=2016-03-22\_SIGNED\_Declaration\_Assignment-Combo\_Terbium\_Labs\_MOORE#page1.tif source=2016-03-22\_SIGNED\_Declaration\_Assignment-Combo\_Terbium\_Labs\_BLAZA#page1.tif

PATENT 503752401 REEL: 038093 FRAME: 0439

# **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63**

Title of Invention	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CODE USING FINGERPRINTS	R DETECTING COPIED COMPUTER
the application	nd assignment are directed to: n identified above by the attorney do or PCT International Application No.	cket number and title of invention, filed
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
<ul><li>I believe the application</li><li>I hereby act</li></ul>		original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ement made in this declaration is punishable under
WHEREAS, the ur identified application	<u> </u>	and useful improvements described in the above-
Of 180	RBIUM LABS, INC. W. Ostend St. imore, MD 21230	
the entire right, titl	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ns (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring n and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be
undersigned has transfers to the As invention in any f possessions, inclu possessions any a full term or terms to	sold, assigned, and transferred and signee the undersigned's entire right orm or embodiment thereof, in the ading applications for patents in the and all divisions, continuations, continuations, continuations.	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the d by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and nt, title, and interest in and to the above-identified United States, its territories, dependencies, and United States, its territories, dependencies, and versions, reissues, and extensions thereof for the to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as would its assignment not been made.
		of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the Assignee in accordance herewith.
	warrants and covenants that no as de or entered into that would conflict	signment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has with this assignment.
undersigned relating all rightful oaths, to desirable by the accontinuations there	ng to the invention or patent applical estify in any legal proceedings, and Assignee to perfect title to the invelop, and to any and all patents the sions, in the Assignee, for to assist	cate to the Assignee all information known to the tion and to execute and deliver any papers, make perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or ention, to the application including divisions and at may be granted therefor or thereon, including the Assignee in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing
SignatureD	anie J. ROGE/RS/	March 22, 2016  DATE

**PATENT REEL: 038093 FRAME: 0440** 

# **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63**

Title of Invention:	SYSTEMS AND METHODS F CODE USING FINGERPRINT	OR DETECTING COPIED COMPUTER 'S	
the application	nd assignment are directed to: n identified above by the attorney of or PCT International Application N	docket number and title of invention lo, filed	
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
<ul> <li>The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.</li> <li>I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.</li> <li>I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.</li> </ul>			
	ndersigned has invented certain ne	ew and useful improvements described in the above-	
Of <b>180</b>	BIUM LABS, INC. W. Ostend St. imore, MD 21230		
its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States.			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, including applications for patents in the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions any and all divisions, continuations, conversions, reissues, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment not been made.			
		or of the United States Patent and Trademark Office es to the Assignee in accordance herewith.	
	warrants and covenants that no de or entered into that would confl	assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has ict with this assignment.	
The undersigned covenants and agrees to communicate to the Assignee all information known to the undersigned relating to the invention or patent application and to execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee to perfect title to the invention, to the application including divisions and continuations thereof, and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in the Assignee, or to assist the Assignee in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing patents for the invention.			
Signature	Jul D	03/22/16	
Signature M	ichael MOORE	DATE	

PATENT REEL: 038093 FRAME: 0441

# **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63**

CODE USING FINGERPRINTS
This declaration and assignment are directed to:  ☑ the application identified above by the attorney docket number and title of invention ☐ United States or PCT International Application No. , filed
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
<ul> <li>The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.</li> <li>I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.</li> <li>I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.</li> </ul>
WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application.
WHEREAS, TERBIUM LABS, INC. Of 180 W. Ostend St. Baltimore, MD 21230
its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, including applications for patents in the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions any and all divisions, continuations, conversions, reissues, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment not been made.
The undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee in accordance herewith.
The undersigned warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.
The undersigned covenants and agrees to communicate to the Assignee all information known to the undersigned relating to the invention or patent application and to execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee to perfect title to the invention, to the application including divisions and continuations thereof, and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in the Assignee, or to assist the Assignee in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing patents for the invention.

PATENT REEL: 038093 FRAME: 0442

03/22/16

DATE

**RECORDED: 03/24/2016** 

Dionysus BLAZAKIS

Signature

Inventor: